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STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AND RECOVERIES,

ETC.~—continued.

Higher Education.
Statutory grants—
New Zealand University—National-cndowment reserve
revenue

Grant for general purposes
National-endowment reserve revenue

Victoria University College—
Grant for general purposes
National-endowment reserve revenus

Canterbury College—
Grant for general purposes
National-endowment reserve revenue

University of Otago—
Grant for general purposes
National-endowment reserve revenue

Scholarships and bursaries—
University National Scholarships
Agricultural bcholarships
¢ Sir George Grey ’ S(,ho]arshlps
Umvgrsn:y Bursaries
Agricultural Bursaries
Architectural Bursaries
Engineering Bursaries
Home-scicnece Bursaries

Less recoveries : Refund—IEducational bursaries, &c.
Training Colleges and Training of Teachers.
Training Colleges
Salaries of staffs (including staffs of practising schools in

excess of usual staff as public schools)
Travelling-expenses of staff and expenses in connection
with appointments
Allowances to and expenses of students
Students’ University College fees
Special instruction, hbramm and incidental bXpLIlb(n
Apparatus and material
Printing, &c.

Less recoveries—
Students’ allowances .. . ..
Special instruction, libraries and incidental
expenses
Students’ University College foes

Native Schools.
Salaries of teachers ..
Removal expenses of teachers
Compensation to teachers for loss sustained by floods
Books, apparatus, and other school requisites
Manual instruction ..
Conveyance and board of chﬂdmn
Sundries .
Buildings and sitos—

Maintenace of buildings

Rent of buildings and sites

Inspection—
Salaries of Inspectors
Travelling and removal uxp(\nsu

Scholarships

Less recoveries—
Books, maps, &c.
Maintenance of buildings
Rent of school-sites, &c. ..
Transfer and travelling-expenses of lnspccto's
Salaries of teachers and Inspectors
Scholarships and apprenticeships

Physical Instruction.
Salaries of instructors . ..
Travelling and removal expenses

£ £

4,570
12,588
2,285

14,873
11,667
2,285

13,952
7,639
2,285

——— 9,924
15,840
2,284

18,124

4,347

111

175

3,229

956

357

502

ki

71,897

2

14,872

14

35,683

2,827

1,507

150

8

55,061
299
1
12

312

71,556

1,026

90

1,680

398

4,872

59
5,510
209

— 5,719
1,563
681

2,244

5,157

92,801
20
105
50
15
42
491

723

1,342

83

71,895

54,749

92,078

1,425
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