## STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AND RECOVERIES, ETC.—continued.

Higher Educa	tion.		£	£	£
tatutory grants— New Zealand University—Nat revenue	ional-endowment	reserve		4,570	
Auckland University College—					
Grant for general purposes			12,588		
National-endowment reserve			2,285		
Vistania University College		_		14,873	
Victoria University College— Grant for general purposes			11,667		
National-endowment reserve	e revenue		2,285		
		-		13,952	
Canterbury College—			- 000		
Grant for general purposes National-endowment reserve		••	$7,639 \\ 2,285$		
Mational-endowment reserve	e revenue	•••	2,200	9,924	
University of Otago—				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Grant for general purposes	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •	15,840		
National-endowment reserve	revenue		2,284	19 194	
holarships and bursaries—		ļ^		18,124	
University National Scholarships	3			4,347	
Agricultural Scholarships				111	
"Sir George Grey" Scholarships				175	
University Bursaries	• • • • • •	• •		$\frac{3,229}{956}$	
Agricultural Bursaries Architectural Bursaries			• •	357	
Engineering Bursaries				502	
Home-science Bursaries				777	
			-		
I are managementary. Deferred 3	Educational b	anios les		71,897	
Less recoveries : Refund—	Educational burs	iries, ac.	• •	2	71,89
Training Colleges and Train	ning of Teachers				11,000
aining Colleges—					
Salaries of staffs (including staff		ehools in		14,872	
excess of usual staff as publ		nnaation		14	
Travelling-expenses of staff and with appointments	expenses in co	meetton	• •	14	
Allowances to and expenses of st	udents			35,683	
Students' University College fees	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			2,827	
Special instruction, libraries, and	l incidental exper	nses	• •	1,507	
Apparatus and material	• • • • • •	• •	• •	150 8	
Printing, &c		• •		0	
				55,061	
Less recoveries—			200		
Students' allowances Special instruction, l	ibrarios and i	ncidental	$\begin{array}{c c} 299 \\ 1 \end{array}$		
expenses	inaries and n	refreetival	1		
Students' University Co	ollege fees		12		
				312	~
Native School	la		-		54,749
laries of teachers	15.			71,556	
emoval expenses of teachers			::	1,026	
impensation to teachers for loss sus				90	
				1,680	
ooks, apparatus, and other school r	-				
anual instruction			••	398	
anual instruction onveyance and board of children	-			4,872	
anual instruction enveyance and board of children andries					
anual instruction  nveyance and board of children  ndries			5,510	4,872	
anual instruction			•••	4,872 59	
anual instruction onveyance and board of children ondries of children of children ondries of children ondries of children ondries of buildings of children of children of children of children ondries of children ondries ond		•••	5,510	4,872	
anual instruction Inveyance and board of children Indries Indr			5,510 209	4,872 59	
anual instruction nveyance and board of children ndries ildings and sites— Maintenace of buildings Rent of buildings and sites  spection— Salaries of Inspectors		•••	5,510	4,872 59	
anual instruction Inveyance and board of children Indries Indr			5,510 209 1,563	4,872 59 5,719	
anual instruction nveyance and board of children ndries idings and sites— Maintenace of buildings Rent of buildings and sites spection— Salaries of Inspectors Travelling and removal expenses			5,510 209 1,563	4,872 59 5,719	
anual instruction nveyance and board of children ndries idings and sites— Maintenace of buildings Rent of buildings and sites spection— Salaries of Inspectors Travelling and removal expenses			5,510 209 1,563 681	4,872 59 5,719 2,244 5,157	
anual instruction inveyance and board of children indries inidings and sites— Maintenace of buildings Rent of buildings and sites  spection— Salaries of Inspectors Travelling and removal expenses holarships			5,510 209 1,563 681	4,872 59 5,719	
anual instruction nveyance and board of children ndries idings and sites— Maintenace of buildings Rent of buildings and sites  spection— Salaries of Inspectors Travelling and removal expenses holarships  Less recoveries—			5,510 209 1,563 681	4,872 59 5,719 2,244 5,157	
anual instruction inveyance and board of children indries inidings and sites— Maintenace of buildings Rent of buildings and sites  spection— Salaries of Inspectors Travelling and removal expenses holarships			1,563 681 	4,872 59 5,719 2,244 5,157	
anual instruction inveyance and board of children indries indries indicings and sites— Maintenace of buildings Rent of buildings and sites  spection— Salaries of Inspectors Travelling and removal expenses holarships  Less recoveries— Books, maps, &c. Maintenance of building Rent of school-sites, &c.			1,563 681 	4,872 59 5,719 2,244 5,157	
anual instruction inveyance and board of children indries inidings and sites— Maintenace of buildings Rent of buildings and sites  spection— Salaries of Inspectors Travelling and removal expenses holarships  Less recoveries— Books, maps, &c. Maintenance of building Rent of school-sites, &c Transfer and travelling	gsexpenses of Insp		1,563 681 	4,872 59 5,719 2,244 5,157	
anual instruction Inveyance and board of children Indries Indries Indries Maintenace of buildings Rent of buildings and sites Rent of buildings and sites  Spection— Salaries of Inspectors Travelling and removal expenses Holarships  Less recoveries— Books, maps, &c. Maintenance of building Rent of school-sites, &c Transfer and travelling Salaries of teachers and	gsexpenses of Insp		20 1,563 681 	4,872 59 5,719 2,244 5,157	
anual instruction inveyance and board of children indries inidings and sites— Maintenace of buildings Rent of buildings and sites  spection— Salaries of Inspectors Travelling and removal expenses holarships  Less recoveries— Books, maps, &c. Maintenance of building Rent of school-sites, &c Transfer and travelling	gsexpenses of Insp		1,563 681 	4,872 59 5,719 2,244 5,157	
anual instruction nveyance and board of children ndries nidings and sites— Maintenace of buildings Rent of buildings and sites spection— Salaries of Inspectors Travelling and removal expenses holarships Less recoveries— Books, maps, &c. Maintenance of building Rent of school-sites, &c Transfer and travelling Salaries of teachers and Scholarships and appren	zsexpenses of Insp Inspectors		20 1,563 681 	4,872 59 5,719 2,244 5,157 92,801	92,078
anual instruction inveyance and board of children indries indidings and sites— Maintenace of buildings Rent of buildings and sites  spection— Salaries of Inspectors Travelling and removal expenses holarships  Less recoveries— Books, maps, &c. Maintenance of building Rent of school-sites, &c Transfer and travelling Salaries of teachers and Scholarships and appres	gs expenses of Insp Inspectors nticeships	ectors	20 1,563 681 	4,872 59 5,719 2,244 5,157 92,801	92,078
anual instruction nveyance and board of children ndries nidings and sites— Maintenace of buildings Rent of buildings and sites spection— Salaries of Inspectors Travelling and removal expenses holarships Less recoveries— Books, maps, &c. Maintenance of building Rent of school-sites, &c Transfer and travelling Salaries of teachers and Scholarships and appren	zsexpenses of Insp Inspectors		20 1,563 681 	4,872 59 5,719 2,244 5,157 92,801	92,078